PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nij Dorairaj	06/30/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TIER LOGIC, INC.
Street Address:	PO Box 2760
City:	Cupertino
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95015

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7602213

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)938-9069

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408 938-9060

Email: officeaction@mhbpatents.com
Correspondent Name: Murabito, Hao & Barnes LLP

Address Line 1: 2 N. Market Street

Address Line 2: 3rd floor

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TIER-0006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jose S. Garcia

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Patent 7602213#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 760

PATENT REEL: 026868 FRAME: 0647

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I Nij Dorairaj of <address>, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 12/26/2007, having Application Number 11/964084, which issued as United States Patent No. 7,602,213

Whereas, Tier Logic Inc., a Delaware Corporation, here referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is P.O. Box 2760, Cupertino, California is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which the applicant acknowledge, I by these presents do hereby irrevocably and unconditionally convey, assign, and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right of my share to said invention in the United States and in any other country the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and in any other country including any continuations, divisions, continuations in part, reexaminations, and reissues thereof, and also including the right to sue for damages or other remedies in respect of any past, present, or future infringement thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed on this 30 June 2011

4	
Signature	
Nij Dorairaj	
Print	

State of California County of Santa Clara

RECORDED: 09/07/2011

PATENT REEL: 026868 FRAME: 0648